
TARLE 26.-Essential data on 27 fractures treated by external skeletal fixation, 26th General 
Hospital, 1944 

Fracture site 

Tibia, fibula _____________ _ 
Tibia___ _ _________ _ 
Fernur ___________________ _ 
H urnerus _________________ _ 
Radi us, ulna ______________ _ 
Radius ___________________ _ 

~letacarpal----------------
Resection knee joink ______ _ 

TotaL _____________ _ 

Cases 

Number 
111 

1 
6 
3 
3 
1 
1 
1 

A verage dura
tion of fixatiou 

Days 
68 
18 

81. 2 
49.6 
52.8 

27 
Unknown 

52 

Results 

Union I Del~yed ~onunion Unknown 
union 

3 3 3 1 
1 _______________________ _ 

3 
2 
2 
1 

2 _______ _ 1 
1 

1 _______ _ 

1 
1 ________________ - ______ _ 

----------------1--------1-------1-------1-------
27 61. 39 13 5 4 4 

1 Amputation was required In 1 case, on indications not related to fracture management. 


